years of service with the Clerk shall receive an annual service lump sum credit pay of three hundred 
fifty dollars ($350.00). Each bargaining unit employee who has completed fifteen (15) years of 
service, but less than twenty (20) years of service with the Clerk shall receive an annual service 
credit lump sum pay of three hundred seventy five dollars ($375.00). Each bargaining unit employee 
who has completed twenty (20) years of service or more with the Clerk shall receive an annual 
service credit lump sum pay of four hundred dollars ($400.00). 

Years of service shall be determined annually as of November 1st for the current calendar year, but